

## Orono Youth Hockey Association "OYHA" Boosters Board Application 2023

The Orono Youth Hockey Association "OYHA" is a volunteer led organization that is governed by a 9-member Boosters Board. Each member serves a three-year term. With three of the nine positions being up for general election by members each year. The Boosters Board runs the business operations of the organization, and is responsible for promoting, sponsoring, and organizing youth hockey in Orono. If interested in helping please complete the questions below and email to secretary@oronohockey.org no later than March 27th, 2023. Any questions please email secretary@oronohockey.org.

## Application Questions

- 1. Why do you want to be on the OYHA Boosters Board?
- 2. Please provide a description of your hockey background.
- 3. Please provide a description of your professional background.
- 4. What are the long-term goals you see for OYHA?
- 5. What other information do you think the members should know about you?
- 6. What level of play will your children be playing in 2023-2024 season?